(GNCTD), from the eligible Bidders, through e-procurement portal, for the works as 
detailed below. 

Name of Work:  Secured Communications Network (TETRA) for Common Wealth 

Games (CWG) 2010 for Delhi. 

The work shall be carried out on WET LEASE basis.  

1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid Security: Rs. 2,20,00,000/- (Rs. Two  Crores and 

Twenty Lakhs only)  

2. Eligibility Criteria: (to be read in conjunction with detailed criteria specified in 

Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) : 

2.1 Eligible Bidder shall be a firm , i.e. Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)/System 

Integrator/Service Provider/ or its Authorized Representative who has  downloaded

[...]

during last 5 years ending last day of the month before the one in which applications 
are invited. The Bidders’ experience shall be either of the following: -  

2.2.1 Bidder shall have one similar completed contract costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 88,00,00,000/-  (Rs. Eighty Eight Crores only). 
      Or 
 Bidder shall have two similar completed contracts costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Five Crores only) each.     
      Or  
 Bidder shall have completed three similar contracts costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 44,00,00,000/- (Rs. Forty Four Crores only) each. 

2.2.2 Bidder/Lead Partner (In case of a consortium) shall have an average annual financial 

turnover for works in field of Information & Communication Technology (ICT) for 
last 3 completed financial years, not less than Rs. 300,00,00,000/- (Rs.

[...]

during last 5 years ending last day of the month before the one in which applications 
are invited. The Bidders experience shall be either of the following: -  

7.2.1 Bidder shall have one similar completed contract costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 88,00,00,000/-  (Rs. Eighty Eight Crores only). 

Or 

Bidder shall have two similar completed contracts costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Five Crores only)each.   

Or  

Bidder shall have completed three similar contracts costing not less than the amount 
equal to Rs. 44,00,00,000/- (Rs. Forty Four Crores only) each. 

7.2.2 Bidder/Lead Partner (In case of a consortium) shall have an average annual financial 

turnover, for works in field of Information & Communication Technology (ICT)  for 
last 3 completed financial years, not less than Rs. 300,00,00,000/- (Rs.